
Day Date Day Miles KM Time Start End Comments

33 01-Apr Wednesday 88 140.8 10 Ivano-Frankivsk Chernivtsi windy start, cold, chased by dogs, really bad roads at end.

34 02-Apr Thursday 61 97.6 7 Chernivtsi Botosani Botosani(Romania), Cold but sunny, tailwind. Border crossing. Nice ride in 

Romania, Friendly people and welcoming. Enjoyable.

35 03-Apr Friday 0 0 0 Botosani Botosani Day off, bad weather, high winds and snow all day.

36 04-Apr Saturday 82 131.2 7 Botosani Lasi Cold but sunny, tailwinds, great day of cycling at good pace minus

dog chases.

37 05-Apr Sunday 102 163.2 12 Lasi Chisinau Chisinau(Moldova),  Cold start, sunny rest of day, no decent road in

Moldova, people & dogs friendly. Mammoth day.

38 06-Apr Monday 51 81.6 6 Chisinau Trapsol Cold, headwind, raining, tough grinding day of cycling.

39 07-Apr Tuesday 62 99.2 7 Trapsol Odessa Odessa(Ukraine) Storm all day, Gale force winds and torrential

rain, thrown off the bike couple of times, soaked completely through. Hands 

and feet frozen, absolute misery!

40 08-Apr Wednesday 0 0 0 Istanbul Istanbul Break, day off

41 09-Apr Thursday 0 0 0 Istanbul Istanbul Break, day off

42 10-Apr Friday 0 0 0 Istanbul Istanbul Break, day off

43 11-Apr Saturday 0 0 0 Istanbul Istanbul Break, day off

44 12-Apr Sunday 0 0 0 Istanbul Batumi Issues at Istanbul Airport, bikes did not arrive in Batumi, stressful

day

45 13-Apr Monday 0 0 0 Batumi Batumi Bikes arrived, assembled ready for onward journey

46 14-Apr Tuesday 34 54.4 4 Batumi Ureki Nice and easy late start, sunny day, flat coast road, good to be back

on road.

47 15-Apr Wednesday 60.5 96.8 6 Ureki Kutaisi simple straight forward flat, overcast, tailwind, good day.

48 16-Apr Thursday 68 108.8 11 Kutaisi Khashuri best cycling day, sunny and amazing sceneries, huge climb, Abuzar

couldn't cycle, badly struggling and his bike crank ceased solid. Tough day.

49 17-Apr Friday 0 0 0 Khashuri Tbilisi lift down to Tbilisi last night due to crank ceased, This morning

located bike shop, bike repaired and both bikes fully serviced, posted excess 

weight home.

50 18-Apr Saturday 18 28.8 2 Tbilisi soghanlugi : getting stuff together in morning and costed l visited

51 19-Apr Sunday 74.5 119.2 13 soghanlugi Aghstafa Aghstafa(Azerbaijan), went Armenia in morning, but had to come

back to Georgia to enter Azerbaijan. Hot sunny day, joy to cycle with 

beautiful views, everyone very welcoming.

52 20-Apr Monday 136.5 218.4 13 Aghstafa Ucar tail wind, straight flat roads, tyre puncture, last 3 hours sidewind

and slight climb, we really enjoyed today.

53 21-Apr Tuesday 155.52 248.83 Ucar Baku first 115 miles simple and smooth, rest was a battle with the wind and to keep 

Abuzar going. Very long day but worth the effort.

54 22-Apr Wednesday 14.72 23.55 Baku Baku Rest Day



55 23-Apr Thursday 0 Baku Baku Rest Day

56 24-Apr Friday 0 Baku Baku Rest Day

57 25-Apr Saturday 0 Baku Baku Rest Day

58 26-Apr Sunday 60.71 97.14 6 Baku PGT Zhetbay Broken road all the way, constant bumps, riding in sand, desert

stretch, did well all things considered. Night in mosque.

59 27-Apr Monday 44.18 70.69 8 PGT Zhetbay Shetpe Hell road, constant bumps and heat, riding in the desert that was

tough, night in sports hall.

60 28-Apr Tuesday 46.96 75.14 11 Shetpe Sayotes constant tough head wind, desert heat, road finished after 40 miles, hitch-

hiked with truck through bolder road until road started again. Cycled into 

remote village, night in mosque. Very tough day!

61 29-Apr Wednesday 82.95 132.72 13 Sayotes Beyneu Good start, but constant wind very tiring, heat and nothing for hours to stop 

at. Very exhausting day both mentally and physically.

62 30-Apr Thursday 40 64 12 Beyneu Beyneu very hot and humid, crazy headwind, little road, but too broken and

rest just sand, bike slipping not able to cycle, no civilization at all for drink or 

food breaks. Exhausted, covered in sand and dust, Sun burn!

Total this month 1282.54 2052.07 148.00

Total so far 2953.54 4725.67 343.00


